Any individual who has been advised, verbally or in writing of his/her disqualification to 
participate and continues to participate upon conviction thereof in a proceeding before a court of 
competent jurisdiction be subject to the following fines: 

1. A fine of not less than two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) and not more than one 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00); 

2. Each continuing violation of this chapter shall constitute a separate offense. 

C.     In the event that any portion of this Ordinance is found to be invalid for any 
reason by any court of competent jurisdiction, such judgment shall be limited in its effect only to that